
Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela, Limpopo Private Bag X1609 Bela-Bela 0480 
Tel: 014 736 8000 Fax: 014 736 3288 

Website: www.belabela.gov.za 

T h e  T o u r i s m  h u b  o f  t h e  L i m p o p o  P r o v i n c e  

BelaBelaBelaBela----Bela Local MunicipalityBela Local MunicipalityBela Local MunicipalityBela Local Municipality    
                                                                        Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela, Limpopo 

Private Bag X1609 Bela-Bela 0480 
Tel: 014 736 8000 Fax: 014 736 3288 

Website: www.belabela.gov.za  

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER  
 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
TENDER NO.: 9/3/1/85 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GRASS AND TREE CUTTING 
MACHINERY 

 
Tenders are hereby invited from prospective suppliers for the supply and delivery 
of grass and tree cutting machinery. 
 
Tender documents will be available at Records office, first floor, Municipal 
Building, Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela from Friday 29 July 2011.  A non-
refundable deposit of R 100, 00 will be charged for each set of documents 
issued. All payments are to be made in the currency of RSA.  Cash or bank-
guaranteed cheques made out to Bela-Bela municipality will be accepted. 
 
All tenders/bids must be delivered in a sealed envelope clearly marked “GRASS 
AND TREE CUTTING MACHINERY NO.: 9/3/1/85” and placed in a tender box 
not later than 12h00 on Friday 19 August 2011.  Late tenders, faxes, telephonic 
tenders and e-mails will not be accepted or considered 
 
A preferential point system shall be in accordance with the preferential 
procurement policy framework act, No 5 of 2000, read in conjunction with the 
supply chain management policy of Bela-Bela Municipality.  Bids will be 
evaluated in accordance with 80/20 point system. 
 
Administrative enquiries may be directed to supply chain management office at 
014 736 8034 and technical queries may be directed to Mr. TJ Mothapo at 
014 736 8000 
 
The lowest or any bid will not necessarily be accepted and Bela-Bela 
Municipality reserves the right to negotiate final terms and conditions with 
the successful bidder. 

 
 
 
 
N.S Bambo  
MUNICIPAL MANAGER                               NOTICE NO.: 93/11  


